SUGGESTED LIST PRICES FOR
OREGON CHAINS-BARS-SPROCKETS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
Number
CHAIN, BAR & SPROCKET SUMMARY . . . . . . . . . . 2
CHAIN PART NUMBER EXPLANATION . . . . . . . . . 3
ORDERING INFORMATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SAW BAR PRICES... ..... . . . ......... . ..... . . 4-5
SPROCKET PRICES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-8
S-70 CHAIN
High production cutti ng for lightwe ight compact saws.
Cutters are nearly square for speed and smoothness. yet are
sharpened with round file.
SUPER 70 CHAINS
Super 70 series cut noticeably faster than OREGON 72D
chain. Has greater stay-sharp capability. Smooth cutti ng
action and a new guard link that greatly reduces chain kick
back. " LP" after chain number designates Super 70 chain.
CHIPPER CHAIN
World favorite for over twenty years. Sizes for all saws, all
timber. Fast cutting, easy to sharpen. A real work horse.
SPROCKET NOSE BAR
Sprocket lifts chain for smooth turn around nose - chain
runs faster, cooler. Nose and rest of bar same thickness - less
chance of hangups. Sprocket easy to rep lace.
HARD NOSE BAR
Slim contour, lightweight. Triple heat treated, precrsron
mach ined. Has extra hard alloy welded nose for wear
resistance.
Page 2
Page
Number
CHAIN REPAIR KITS . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CHAIN REELS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
CHAIN REPAIR PARTS . ... .. . . ... .. . .. . . ..... 10-11
ACCESSORIES . ... . .......... . . . .. ...... . . . . 12-13
CUT LENGTH CHAIN .. ... .. ... ... .......... .. 14-18
MICRO CHISEL
Fast, versatile with semi-square cutting edges. Easy to
maintain w ith round file. A variety of sizes available to f it
most saws.
SUPER CHISEL
High cutting efficiency and smoothness in small or big
timber. Square cutting edge can be sharpened with either
round or chisel file.
80 CHAIN
Fastest, smoothest chain made. Unique cutters are top
sharpened in seconds with Power-Sharp System .
ROLLER NOSE BAR
Slim contou r , lightweight. Triple heat treated, precrsron
machined. Roller nose cuts friction, speeds cutting. Roller
sec ti on easy to replace.
POWER MATE SPROCKET SYTEM
Self-aligning rim and drum combinations fit most popular
saws. Less drive l ink damage, wear, chatter and strain on
cha in .
Chain Parts
TOP
PLATE
SIDE
PLATE
CUTTER
DEPTH
GAUGE
FLANGE
PART
NAMES
RIVET
HOLE GUARD LINK REPLACES DRIVE
LINK ON ALL GUARD LINK
CHAINS
Chain Part Number Explanation:
10AC-72E
Endless chain (ready for mounting on the saw)
Length of chain expressed in drive links
Chain type: AC or C - Chipper
D - S-70
AL or L - Super Chisel
LP - Super 70
87, 89 - Oregon 80
20P, 21, 25, 26, 27 - Micro Chisel
... ..-...... .. .... ""-... ._.. ...
To Order Chain Refer To Oregon Products Price List
a. Choose the type of chain you want
b. Indicate number of drive links (E)
... .
...... -..;
..!.• .. : .. ... \
.,, :·~v..,,.
~-;; !i':
.. "r ►
V 10AC-72E . -;: ~~ . ~ ..
' . ... . .
i.
.....
,
type of chai n
Note: When ordering chain in reels just ind icate number of reels, chain type, length per reel, (25R or - 100 R.)
EXAMPLE : 2 reels 10AC-100R.
•.
Page 3
Saw Brands and Models Ca lled Overal l Groove
Length Length Gauge Part
Number
BARKER 1611 18~-.'1 .05011 17730
GT-5, GT-6, GT-7, 105, 2011 21¾ 11 .050 11 17732
105AO, 107, 107AO, 109,
109AO. Direct Drive .
COMET 1611 18¾,11 .05011 17730
490, S490, S490D, D51 , 2011 213/4 11 .05011 17732
D51CR, D-51 CRP.
HOFFCO 1611 18¾,11 .05011 17730
480, S480, S480D, S510, 2011 21¾ 11 .05011 17732
S510CR, S510CRP.
Direct Drive.
HOMELITE 1711 21½ 11- .06311 17744
BUZ, 9-_23, 500, 900D, 909D, 990D, 21 11 2511 .06311 17746
995D, C-5, C-7, C-9, C-51 , C-71 , 25'' 29X6
11 .06311 17748
C-91 , ZIP, 7-19, 700D, 707D, 770D, 30" 341½6'' .06311
775D, XP-1000, XP-1020, 36 11 39¾ 11 .06311
XP-1020 AO, Super XP-1020, 2000, 4011 427/a" .06311 . er,
Super XP-1020AO, 2100, 2100S 4211 46½,11 .06311
Auto , 1050 Auto. Direct Drive.
XL-700, XL-800, XL-850, 15" 18¾.'' .05011 17736
XL-875, XL-901, XL-903, V.1.944, 1911 22¾,11 .05011 17738
XL-904, XL-921, XL-923, V.1.955, 2311 26¾,11 .05011 17740
XL-924. Direct Drive. 2311 26¾ 11 .050'1
2711 30¾ 11 .05011
2711 30¾ 11 .05011
2911 32Ji",11 .05011
3211 35)1,11 .05011
XL-12, Super XL, XL Automatic, 1611 18¾," .05011 17736
Super XL Au tomatic, XL-400, 2011 22¾,11 .05011 17738